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Product IntroductionV-Belts � Power Scram

III V-Belt � Power ScramII Energy-Conserving RED®

1. An Introduction to V-Belts (RED � Standard)

Features

Structure

(1) Outer Layer (Canvas)
The outer layer is made of special canvas with a criss-cross 
design, providing strong resistance to wear from pulleys, high 
resilience, and strong elasticity. Another layer of wear-resistant 
rubber has also been added for further strengthening, so as to 
fully protect the belt’s interior.

High-Quality, High-Power-Transmission V-Belts
Thanks to the combination of high-strength, low-elongation 
cable cords and synthetic rubber, this belt’s transmission 
performance is about 60% greater than that of standard 
traditional belts.

This image shows the relationship between a single belt’s 
transmission capacity and its rotational speed, when using a 
B-type, 125mm  pulley.

Anti-Static Electricity
This product’s anti-static electricity performance meets R.M.A. 
standards.
R.M.A. standards are implemented upon rubber products in the 
United States. These standards state that static electricity must be 
kept below 6MΩ.

(2) Rubber Tooth (Cushioning Rubber)
Besides preserving the belt’s regular shape, this tooth 
minimizes the amount of heat released during bending, and 
shows outstanding flexibility.

(3) Insulating Rubber
Besides keeping the tensile members in their proper place, this 
rubber layer also guarantees smooth interactions between the 
tensile members and the other rubber layers.

(4) Tensile Members
This is the core part which determines the belt’s transmission 
power. Cable cords are used, which stand out due to their 
strength, low degree of elongation, and relatively small incidence 
of bending fatigue. Integrated closely, as one, with the layer of 
rubber, force is exerted evenly across these tensile members 
during power transmission, thereby realizing stable transmission.

Outstanding Resistance to Heat
Generally, rises in the temperature of the working environment 
mean drops in a belt’s service life, as shown in the graph below. 
Compared to traditional belts, the Bando RED does not show as 
significant of a drop. In high-temperature situations (regularly 
above 60°C), a Bando RED is recommended.

Outstanding Resistance to Fire
Not prone to spontaneous combustion, thereby lowering the risk 
of fire resulting from excess sliding.
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Possible Types and Ranges of Dimensions

Standard RED 
(Traditional product) Energy-Conserving RED

 Processed 
notches

Features
No need to redesign equipment

There is no need to perform any redesign of 
traditional standard V-pulleys, as this product 
can be used directly with such equipment.

Long service life
Due to the belt’s structure, not much heat is released internally, 
meaning a longer service life.

Able to realize miniaturization
Even with the same transmission capacity as other “RED” 
products, the number of belts to be used can be reduced by 30%.

Lowering costs
Conserving energy and cutting down on the number of belts used
 means that costs are lowered.

Belt types Possible range of dimensions
JIS A type
JIS B type
JIS C type
JIS D type

34 360
34 360
36 360

100 360

Principles behind the Product’s Energy Saving Effects
Loss (energy loss) is a phenomenon that is present in all 
transmission equipment, and has the following effects:

Effects of Energy Loss

Large Small

A Comparison of the Difficulty of Bending Belts (B-Type Belts)
(The standard value is 1).
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The energy-conserving RED guarantees the realization of bending 
with relatively little force, cutting down on losses resulting from 
bending-related stress, which generally constitute a relatively 
large proportion of energy losses. At the same time, this product 
itself is also able to conserve a certain degree of energy.

EI, which represents the difficulty in bending a belt, is an 
index which indicates the relative ease or difficulty by which 
a belt is able to bend around pulleys or other objects. Smaller 
values indicate greater ease.

Results of Tests on the Energy-Conserving RED
Example Results from Tests of Energy Conservation in 

Machines (Compared with Standard Belts)

5.3 6.3

2.0
3.4 4.4 4.3

Company E’s 
Exhaust Fans

Driving motor Energy-conserving effects (%) Inferred Annual Energy Conservation (kWh)
Company A’s Air Conditioning (6 units)
Company B’s Exhaust Fans
Company C’s Air Handling Unit
Company D’s Exhaust Fans
Company E’s Exhaust Fans

5.5 37kW
37kW
22kW

1.5kW
5.5kW

5.3
6.3
2.0
3.4
4.4

37,600
16,700

3,700
260

1,200

(Total for all 6 units)

RED

1. Belt length (mm) 25.4  dimensions
2. Please consult with our company regarding the proper sizes.
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By cutting down on losses resulting from 
bending-related stress, this product is 
able to realize energy conservation.

Losses due to 
bending-relat
ed stress

Losses resulting 
from slickness 
on the belt’s 
elastic side

Losses resulting 
from resistance 
borne by the axle

Losses resulting 
from the belt’s 
meshing with the 
pulley

Losses resulting 
from belt’s 
vibrations

En
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ts (
%)

Company A’s Air 
Conditioning (average 

of 6 units)

Company 
B’s Exhaust 

Fans

Company C’s 
Air Handling 

Unit

Average 
across the 5 
companies.

Company 
D’s Exhaust 

Fans

If you provide details on the conditions of use, we will be able to perform a simulation to 
calculate the amount of energy that will be saved with this product. Please contact our 
company for more information.
Also inquire with our company if you would like more information on our testing methods.
Note) � Energy conservation effects differ across belts with different tensions. For more information on the 

conditions of tension, please inquire with our company.
 � Using a Bando tension meter is a convenient way to control a belt’s tension.

Please inquire with our company if you have any questions, or if there are any items that require further 
clarification.
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Table of Belt Lengths

Range of standard production
Range of production for RED

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

279
305
330
356
381
406
432
457
483
508
533
559
584
610
635
660
686
711
737
762
787
813
838
864
889
914
940
965
991

1016
1041
1067
1092
1118
1143
1168
1194
1219
1245
1270
1295
1321
1346
1372
1397
1422
1448
1473
1499
1524
1549
1575
1600
1626
1651
1676
1702
1727
1753
1778
1803
1829
1854

Designated
code M A B

Belt type
C D E

Effective 
perimeter

 (mm)
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

1880
1905
1930
1956
1981
2007
2032
2057
2083
2108
2134
2159
2184
2210
2235
2261
2286
2311
2337
2362
2388
2413
2438
2464
2489
2515
2540
2565
2591
2616
2642
2667
2692
2718
2743
2769
2794
2819
2845
2870
2896
2921
2946
2972
2997
3023
3048
3073
3099
3124
3150
3175
3200
3226
3251
3277
3302
3327
3353
3378
3404
3429
3454

Designated
code M A B

Belt type
C D E

Effective 
perimeter

 (mm)

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
205
210

3480
3505
3531
3556
3581
3607
3632
3658
3683
3708
3734
3759
3785
3810
3835
3861
3886
3912
3937
3962
3988
4013
4039
4064
4089
4115
4140
4166
4191
4216
4242
4267
4293
4318
4343
4369
4394
4420
4445
4470
4496
4521
4547
4572
4597
4623
4648
4674
4699
4724
4750
4775
4801
4826
4851
4877
4902
4928
4953
4978
5004
5029
5055
5080
5207
5334

Designated
code M A B

Belt type
C D E

Effective 
perimeter

 (mm)
215
220
225
230
235
240
245
250
255
260
265
270
275
280
285
290
295
300
305
310
315
320
325
330
335
340
345
350
355
360
365
370
375
380
385
390
395
400
410
420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
500
510
520
530
540
550
560
570
580
590
600
610
620
630
640
650

5461
5588
5715
5842
5969
6096
6223
6350
6477
6604
6731
6858
6985
7112
7239
7366
7493
7620
7747
7874
8001
8128
8255
8382
8509
8636
8763
8890
9017
9144
9271
9398
9525
9652
9779
9906

10033
10160
10414
10668
10922
11176
11430
11684
11938
12192
12446
12700
12954
13208
13462
13716
13970
14224
14478
14732
14986
15240
15494
15748
16002
16256
16510

Designated
code M A B

Belt type
C D E

Effective 
perimeter

 (mm)

10.0 12.7 16.7 22.2
31.7

38.0

M A B C D E
5.

5

10
.3

13
.5

19
.0

23
.0

8
Effective perimeter: effective outer perimeter for 

M types, and effective pitch 
perimeter for A, B, C, D, and 
E types.

Types with this label: Standard 
J1S-designated dimensions
Types with this label: Standard 
Bando dimensions

When using a number of belts together, please make sure that 
matching sets are used.
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