Product Introduction

(II) Energy-Conserving RED[®] Possible Types and Ranges of Dimensions

.

Product Introduction

By cutting down on losses resulting from bending-related stress, this product is able to realize energy conservation.

Features

No need to redesign equipment

There is no need to perform any redesign of Standard RED traditional standard V-pulleys, as this product can be used directly with such equipment. (Traditional product)

Long service life

Due to the belt's structure, not much heat is released internally. meaning a longer service life.

Able to realize miniaturization

Even with the same transmission capacity as other "RED" products, the number of belts to be used can be reduced by 30%.

Lowering costs

Conserving energy and cutting down on the number of belts used means that costs are lowered.

Principles behind the Product's Energy Saving Effects

Loss (energy loss) is a phenomenon that is present in all transmission equipment, and has the following effects:

Effects of Energy Loss



The energy-conserving RED guarantees the realization of bending with relatively little force, cutting down on losses resulting from bending-related stress, which generally constitute a relatively large proportion of energy losses. At the same time, this product itself is also able to conserve a certain degree of energy. XEI, which represents the difficulty in bending a belt, is an

index which indicates the relative ease or difficulty by which a belt is able to bend around pulleys or other objects. Smaller values indicate greater ease.

Results of Tests on the Energy-Conserving RED

Example Results from Tests of Energy Conservation in Machines (Compared with Standard Belts)





Processed Energy-Conserving RED notches

Belt types	Possible range of dimensions
JIS A type	34~360
JIS B type	34~360
JIS C type	36~360
JIS D type	100~360

%1. Belt length (mm) =25.4× dimensions

%2. Please consult with our company regarding the proper sizes.

A Comparison of the Difficulty of Bending Belts (B-Type Belts) (The standard value is 1).



	Driving motor	Energy-conserving effects (%)	Inferred Annual Energy Conservation (kWh)
Company A's Air Conditioning (6 units)	$5.5{\sim}37kW$	5.3	37,600 (Total for all 6 units)
Company B's Exhaust Fans	37kW	6.3	16,700
Company C's Air Handling Unit	22kW	2.0	3,700
Company D's Exhaust Fans	1.5kW	3.4	260
Company E's Exhaust Fans	5.5kW	4.4	1,200

If you provide details on the conditions of use, we will be able to perform a simulation to calculate the amount of energy that will be saved with this product. Please contact our company for more information.

Also inquire with our company if you would like more information on our testing methods.

Note) · Energy conservation effects differ across belts with different tensions. For more information on the conditions of tension, please inquire with our company.

· Using a Bando tension meter is a convenient way to control a belt's tension.

Please inquire with our company if you have any questions, or if there are any items that require further clarification.

(III) V-Belt · Power Scram

1. An Introduction to V-Belts (RED · Standard)

Structure



(1) Outer Layer (Canvas)

The outer layer is made of special canvas with a criss-cross design, providing strong resistance to wear from pulleys, high resilience, and strong elasticity. Another layer of wear-resistant rubber has also been added for further strengthening, so as to fully protect the belt's interior.

Features

High-Quality, High-Power-Transmission V-Belts

Thanks to the combination of high-strength, low-elongation cable cords and synthetic rubber, this belt's transmission performance is about 60% greater than that of standard traditional belts.



This image shows the relationship between a single belt's transmission capacity and its rotational speed, when using a B-type, 125mmø pulley.

Anti-Static Electricity

This product's anti-static electricity performance meets R.M.A. standards. R.M.A. standards are implemented upon rubber products in the

United States. These standards state that static electricity must be kept below 6MΩ.

(2) Rubber Tooth (Cushioning Rubber)

Besides preserving the belt's regular shape, this tooth minimizes the amount of heat released during bending, and shows outstanding flexibility.

(3) Insulating Rubber

Besides keeping the tensile members in their proper place, this rubber layer also guarantees smooth interactions between the tensile members and the other rubber layers.

(4) Tensile Members

This is the core part which determines the belt's transmission power. Cable cords are used, which stand out due to their strength, low degree of elongation, and relatively small incidence of bending fatigue. Integrated closely, as one, with the layer of rubber, force is exerted evenly across these tensile members during power transmission, thereby realizing stable transmission.

Outstanding Resistance to Heat

Generally, rises in the temperature of the working environment mean drops in a belt's service life, as shown in the graph below. Compared to traditional belts, the Bando RED does not show as significant of a drop. In high-temperature situations (regularly above 60°C), a Bando RED is recommended.



Outstanding Resistance to Fire

Not prone to spontaneous combustion, thereby lowering the risk of fire resulting from excess sliding.

V-Belts

Friction Belts

Table	of Be	əlt	Le	ng	th	s												
							22	2		ŀ-		31.7		-+	+ <u> </u>	8.0	+	
10.0	12.7	-	+	6.7	1	F			1	1				ήT -	$\langle \cdot \cdot \cdot \rangle$)	t
	ا د	5	1		3	Ń			Ľ			П		0	A.	Е	30	
M	ω A	-	١.	/	₽	,		٠,	÷	2	Υ.	D	1	1	A.		~	
											·····		/_	<u> </u>	\	/.		•
	Rang	e of	f sta	ında	rd p	orod	lucti	ion		ЖT	ypes	with	this	label: S	Standard	Ef	fecti	v
	Rang	e of	f pro	oduo	ctio	n fo	r Rl	ED		J	1S-d	esign	ated	dimens	ions			
										OT	ypes	with	this	label: S	Standard			
										В	ando	o dim	ensi	ons				_
Designated	perimeter		_				Belt	typ	e				_		Designated	Effective perimeter	<u> </u>	_
code	(mm)	N	n		•	1	5				J		-		code	(mm)	N	n
12	305														74	1905		
13	330														76	1930		
14	356														77	1956		
15	381												_		78	1981		
10	406														79	2007		
18	457														81	2052		
19	483														82	2083		
20	508	\otimes	0	\otimes	0										83	2108		
21	533	\otimes			0										84	2134		
23	584	õ	ă	lõ	õ										86	2133		
24	610	õ	õ	õ	ø										87	2210		
25	635	\otimes	0	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes								88	2235		
20	686	\otimes			\otimes										89	2261		
28	711	õ	õ	ŏ	õ	lõ	õ								91	2311		
29	737	õ	Ō	Ō	õ	Ō	ø								92	2337		
30	762	\otimes	0	\otimes	0	\otimes	\otimes								93	2362		
31	787	\otimes			0										94	2388		
33	838	õ	ã	lõ	ã	lõ	ã								96	2413		
34	864	õ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ø								97	2464		
35	889	\bigotimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes								98	2489		
36	914	\otimes													100	2515		
38	965	õ	ã	lõ	ã	lõ	ã								100	2565		
39	991	õ	ŏ	ŏ	ø	ŏ	õ								102	2591		
40	1016	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	0	0						103	2616		
41	1041	\otimes			\otimes		\otimes	18	18						104	2642		
42	1007	\otimes	å					Ы	18						105	2692		
44	1118	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ						107	2718		
45	1143	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes						108	2743		
46	1168	\otimes		$ \otimes$	\otimes			18	10						109	2769		
47	1219	\otimes	l					lõ							111	2819		
49	1245	õ	õ	õ	õ	õ	õ	Õ	Õ						112	2845		
50	1270	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	0			0							113	2870		
51	1295														114	2896		
53	1346			10	õ	lŏ	õ	lő	lõ						116	2946		
54	1372			\otimes	۲	\otimes	\otimes	Ø	0						117	2972		
55	1397				0			0			-		_		118	2997		
57	1422							18	18						119	3023		
58	1473			ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	õ	ŏ	ŏ						121	3073		
59	1499			Ō	õ	Ō	ø	Ō	Ō						122	3099		
60	1524			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes						_		123	3124		
61	1549														124	3150		
63	1600			lõ	ø	lõ	ø	lő	lő						126	3200		
64	1626			ø	ø	ø	ø	Ő	Ő						127	3226		
65	1651														128	3251		
66 67	1676			$ \otimes$				18	18						129	3277		
68	1727			lõ	ø	lõ	ø	lŏ							131	3327		
69	1753			ø	ø	ŏ	ø	ŏ	ŏ						132	3353		
70	1778			0	0	0					<u> </u>		_		133	3378		
	1803														134	3404		
73	1854			õ	ø	õ	ø	lő	Ő						136	3454		
				_		_		_		_			_		-			_

a label: S dimensi label: S ons	tandard ions tandard	Efi	fecti	ve p	berin	nete	r: ef M pe E	fect I typ erim	ive o bes, a leter es.	outer and for	r per effe A, E	rime etive 3, C	ter f e pit , D,	or ch and
1		Effective						Bolt	tun					
	code	perimeter	Ν	Λ		<u> </u>	Ē	3	()	2	Г)	F	
	74	1880						6					-	-
	75	1905			ã	ã	ã	lõ	lõ	õ				
	76	1930			ŏ	ø	ŏ	ŏ	Ιŏ	ŏ				
	77	1956			õ	õ	õ	õ	Ō	Õ				
	78	1981			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes				
	79	2007			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	Q	Q				
	80	2032			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes		$ \otimes$	\otimes				
	82	2057												
	83	2108			ã	ã	ã	lõ	lõ	õ				
	84	2134			ŏ	Ø	ŏ	Ø	ŏ	ŏ				
	85	2159			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes				
	86	2184			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	Q	Q				
	87	2210			\otimes		\otimes		0	Q				
	80 28	2235			0								-	
	90	2286												
	91	2311			ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	lő	ŏ				
	92	2337			õ	ø	\otimes	ø	õ	\otimes				
	93	2362			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	Q	Q				
	94	2388			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	Q	Q				
	95	2413			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	$ \otimes$	\otimes				
	96	2438							18	K				
	97	2404			Ő	ő		lõ						
	99	2515			Ő	ŏ	Ő	ŏ	Ő	ŏ				
	100	2540			õ	õ	õ	õ	õ	õ	\otimes	\otimes		
	101	2565			0	0	0	0	0	0				
	102	2591			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes				
	103	2616			Q	Q	Q	Q	10	Q				
	104	2642									0	0		
	105	2007			lõ	õ	lõ	lõ	8	õ	0	0		
	107	2718			ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	lŏ	ŏ				
	108	2743			õ	ŏ	õ	õ	ŏ	ŏ				
	109	2769			Õ	0	Õ	0	Q	Õ		_		
	110	2794			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	$ \otimes$	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes		
	111	2819			Q	Q		Q		Q				
	112	2845 2870			\odot		\otimes							
	114	2896			ŏ	K	10	Ю	Ю	ð			-	
	115	2921			ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	ŏ	\otimes	\otimes		
	116	2946			0	0	0	0	0	0				
	117	2972			õ	0	õ	0	0	õ				
	118	2997			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes		\otimes				
	119	3023												
	120	3046			0	0		lõ	lõ	õ	0	0		
	122	3099			\otimes	\otimes	õ	1	1	ŏ				
	123	3124			Õ	Õ	Õ	Ō	Ō	Õ				
	124	3150			-		0	Q	Q	Q				
	125	3175			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	8	$ \otimes$	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes		
	126	3200			\sim		2	10	12					
	127	3220								Ø				
	120	3277			0	S	Ő	Ő		S				
	130	3302			\otimes	\otimes	ŏ	۱ŏ	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes		
	131	3327					-							
	132	3353			0	0	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes				
	133	3378					0	0						
	134	3404			0	0	0		0	0	0	0		
	135	3429			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	$ \otimes $	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes		
	100	0404												

esignated	Effective					I	Belt	typ	е									
code	perimeter (mm)	M			۹.	E	3	(2	[2	E	E					
137	3480			0	0	0	0											
138	3505					ŏ	õ	\odot	\odot									
139	3531						Ŭ											
140	3556			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes							
141	3581						Ú				ľ							
142	3607			\cap	\cap	\cap	\bigcirc	\otimes	\otimes				1					
143	3632			Ŭ	- ×	Ιŏ	ŏ	- C	Ŭ									
144	3658					-	-											
145	3683			\odot	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes							
146	3708			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_							
147	3734					\circ	0											
148	3759			0	0	Ō	Ō	\otimes	\otimes									
149	3785			-	-	-	-	-	-									
150	3810			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes							
151	3835			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-							
152	3861					O	0											
153	3886																	
154	3912																	
155	3937			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes							
156	3962																	
157	3988																	
158	4013																	
159	4039																	
160	4064			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	8							
161	4089																	
162	4115																	
163	4140																	
164	4166																	
165	4191			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes							
166	4216			-	-	-	-	-	-	-								
167	4242																	
168	4267																	
169	4293																	
170	4318			\odot	\otimes	\odot	\otimes	\odot	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes							
171	4343			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-							
172	4369																	
173	4394																	
174	4420																	
175	4445					0	0	0	0	0	0							
176	4470					-	-	-	-	-	-							
177	4496																	
178	4521																	
179	4547																	
180	4572			\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	0					
181	4597		_															
182	4623																	
183	4648																	
184	4674																	
185	4699					0	0	0	0	0	0							
186	4724																	
187	4750																	
188	4775																	
189	4801																	
190	4826					\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	8							
191	4851																	
192	4877																	
193	4902																	
194	4928																	
195	4953					0	0	0	0	0	0							
196	4978		_															
197	5004																	
198	5029																	
199	5055																	
200	5080					\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	8	0	0					
205	5207							0	0									
		_	_															

Designated	Effective		Belt type										
code	perimeter (mm)	M A				E	3	(2)	E	
215	5461							0	\cap				
220	5588							lŏ	ŏ	\otimes	\otimes	\circ	
225	5715							ŏ	ŏ		Ŭ		ľ
230	5842							ŏ	ŏ	\otimes	\otimes	\circ	
235	5969										Ú		ľ
240	6096							\odot	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	Ø
245	6223							-	-	-	-	-	-
250	6350							\odot	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	0	
255	6477							-	-	-	-	-	-
260	6604							\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes		
265	6731												
270	6858							\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	8
275	6985												
280	7112									\otimes	\otimes	0	I C
285	7239												
290	7366									0	0		
295	7493												
300	7620									\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	8
305	7747												
310	7874									\otimes	\otimes		
315	8001												
320	8128											0	C
325	8255												
330	8382									\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	8
335	8509												
340	8636												
345	8763												
350	8890											0	C
355	9017												
360	9144									\otimes	\otimes	\otimes	\otimes
365	9271												
370	9398												
375	9525												
380	9652												
385	9779												
390	9906											\otimes	8
395	10033												
400	10160											0	C
410	10414												
420	10668											\otimes	8
430	10922												
440	11176												
450	11430												
460	11684												
470	11938												
480	12192												
490	12446												
500	12700												
510	12954												
520	13208				-								
530	13462												
540	13716												
550	13970												
560	14224												
570	144/8	-			<u> </u>								
580	14732												
590	14986												
600	15240												
610	15494												
620	15748				-								
000													1
630	16002												
630 640	16002 16256												

When using a number of belts together, please make sure that matching sets are used.